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Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October It. i9M.ua

Livestock market and auction news
Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, Oct. IS

Report supplied by Auction

St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, Oct. 16

Report supplied by USDA
Receipts This Week 2,300
Last Week 2,900
Last Year 3,200

SLAUGHTER EWES: Full cull
11.0017.00, package solid mouth
breeding ewes 36.00 E. 7090 lbs.
51.0054.50.

and heifers with 8% cows.
Estimated receipts this week
about 1300 as compared with ac-
tual receipts of 1816a week ago and
2052 a yearago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Choice
2-4, mostly 3 1050-1250 lbs. 59.50-
61.00; 975-1050 lbs. 58.00-59.50.
Mixed goodand choice 2-31000-1200
lbs. 56.50-58.00. Good 2-3 900-1100
lbs. 54.00-57.00.

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers
Steady. Choice 55.00-56.25; Good
50.0054.00; Medium 44.0049.00.
Heifers- Choice 52.0053.50; Good
47.0051.00; Medium 42.0046.00.
Grassers- Steel's 42.00-48.00;
Heifers- 37.0041.00. Cows- Good
Run $l.OO lower. High Yield 38.00
38.50; Average 33.0037.00; Big
Middle 28.0032.00; Fatty Herf.
27.0032.00; Shelly 30.00Down. Fat
Bulls- Steady. Good 44.5047.00;
Medium 41.0044.00. Veal Calves-
Good run, heavy calves $3 lower.
Choice 68.0070.00; Good 62.00
67.00; Medium 55.0061.00; Farm
Heifers 58.0064.50; Farm Bulls
85.0099.00; Light Calves 50.00
60.00; Weak Calves 49.00D0wn.
Lambs- Steady. Choice & Good
55.0059.00; Medium 42.0050.00;
Feeders 62.00-64.00.

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, PA

Tuesday, Oct. 14,1986
Report Suppliedby Auction

Compared to last weeks close,
slaughter steers fully 1.00 higher.
Slaughter heifers 1.001.50 higher.
Limited supply cows and bulls
steady. Slaughter supply mainly
choice steers and heifers, around
5% cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
choice and prime 24, mostly 2-3
1075-1350 lbs. 60.0060.50, part load
2-3 1100 lbs. 61.00; 34 11501250 lbs.
58.0059.50. Choice 24 975-1350 lbs.
59.00-60.00. Mixed good and choice
2-3 9001225 lbs. 57.0059.00. Good 2-
3 9001250 lbs. 55.5057.00. Few lots
mixed goodand choice 2-312001400
lb. holsteins 53.5054.00. Standard
to mostly good 2-3 10501500 lbs.
49.0053.00.

Apples: Red Delicious 4.509.50
bu.; Yellow Delicious 6.009.00 bu.;
Stayman 7.0013.00 bu.

Broccoli: 4.00-6.00, mostly 12’s &

14’s.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4, mostly 3 950-1150 lbs.
58.00-59.50, part load 60.00; 875-950
lbs. 56.50-58.00. Mixed good and
choice 2-3 900-1100 lbs. 56.00-57.50.
Good 2-3 800-1000 lbs. 54.00-57.00.

Cabbage: .25-.40 hd.; 3.25-5.25
bu.

Cauliflower: ,35-.65hd.
Endive: 3.75-7.0011/9 bu.
Gourds: 4.00-6.50 bu.
Indian Com: .75-1.00 bunch, Ig,

type fingers .50.80 bunch.

COWS: Cutter and boning utlity
1-2 34.00-37.00, few high dressing
37.00- Canner and low cutter
32.00- few light canners 30.00-
32.00.

Lima Beans; 7.5010.00 W bu BULLS: Few YG 1-2 1500-1850
lbs. 43.00-48.00.Peppers: Green 7.0010.00, Ig. 1

1/9 bu.; green 3.006.00 sm. md., 1
1/9 bu.; red 7.0012.00, Ig. 11/9 bu.;
red 3.006.50sm. md., 11/9 bu.

Potatoes: 3.504.20 50 lb. #1; .65-
.8510 lbs. #l.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
choice and prime 24, mostly 2-3
9001150 lbs. 59.0060.00, part load 2-
3 1080 lbs. 60.50. Choice 24 9001150
lbs. 58.0059.00. Mixed good and
choice 2-3 9001050 lbs. 56.0058.00.
Good 2-3 9001050 lbs. 54.0056.00;
750900 lbs. 52.0054.00.

East Coast Carlot
Thursday, Oct. 15,1988

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Due to a tentative agreement, the
meat cutters strike has been
averted, special fed veal 2.00 to
3.00 higher. Good and choice
boning veal firm in limited test;
inshipped 1.00 and 2.00 higher.

Choice & Prime
(Special Fed)

HideOn 195Head
220-280 lbs. 158.00-160.00, 2.00-3.00

higher.

STOCKER: Large Run.
STEERS- 300550 lbs. Choice 60.00
65,00; Good 53.00-59.00; Medium
47.00- Culls 46,00D0wn.
Steers- 600650 lbs. Choice 57.00
62.00; Good 52.0056.00; Medium
45.00- Heifers- (All Weights)
Choice 48.0052.50; Good 42.00
47.00; Medium 36.00-41.00.
Springing Heifers to $785. Pigs, Hd.
Light run, steady prices. 2030 lbs.
19.0029.00; 3050 lbs. 30.0035.00,
Shoats By Lb. 125-170 lbs. 44.50
49.00. Slaughter Hogs- $1 Lower.
230235 lbs. 53.5054.00; 260270 lbs.
51.75-53.00. Sows- $2 higher. 400605
lbs. 44.0049.75; Thin 39.5043.00.
Bulls- Good 48.0053.00; Medium
42.0047.00.

Pumpkins: (neck) ,45-.75 (Ig.);
.20.40 md.; (face) 1.602.40 lb.;
Jack-Be-Little 22.0029.00 bu., 1.00

COWS: (Closing Week Sales)
Breaking utility and commercial 2-
4 36.0038.00. Cutter and boning
utility 1-2 38.0039.00. High yielding
cutter and boning utility 1-2 39.00.
Canner and low-cutter 1-2 35.00
37.00. Shelly canner 1-2 33.0035.00.

BULLS; Few yield grade 1-2
10501800 lbs. 42.0047.00.

Radishes; 4.507.00 20 bunch v 2
Red Beets: 8.0012.0015 bunch ct.
Spinach: 4.75-6.2511/9 bu.
Squash Butternut: 3.005.00 1 1/9

bu.
Tomatoes: 10.0016.00 Ig. #1 25

lbs.; 7.0010.00 md. #1 25 lbs.; 4.00
7.00 sm. #1 25 lbs,; cherry 4.004.75
12pt. flat.

Turnips: topped 4.009.00 1 1/9
bu.; bunched 3.00-6.0010bunch ct.

Zucchini: 7.0010.00 sm. v 2 bu.;
3.506.00 md. Ig. hz bu.

Good and Choice
Boning Type-Hide On

Northeastern Suppliers
150Head

Wednesday’s Weekly Sheep
Auction. Receipts around 300 head.
Slaughter compared with last
week. Slaughterewes scarce.
Feeder lambsfew steady.

Special next week, Oct. 22:
Registered Polled Hereford Bull,
born March 1984. Papers
available.

65-75 lbs. ltd. 90.00, firm; 55-64
lbs. ltd. 88.00 ; 45-54 lbs. ltd. 86.00;
3544 lbs. ltd. 84.00; 34 lbs. down ltd.
82.00.SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice

and prime 95-110 lbs. wooled 50.50-
54.50. Package shorn with No. 57.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Oct. 16,1986

Report Supplied by USDA

Inshipped
71-80 lbs. 88.00-90.00, 1.00-2.00

higher; 61-70 lbs. 86.00-88.00; 51-60
lbs. 84.00-86.00; 41-50 lbs. 82.00-
84.00; 30-40 lbs. 80.00-82.00.

Compared with last week’s close
slaughter steers closed .50 to 1.00
higher; heifers steady to .50
higher. Cows closed steady to 1.00
higher. Bulls steady to firm. Bulk
of supply Monday with not enough
sales of any class Wednesday for a
market test. Supply mainly good to
average choice slaughter steers

*** Please note; Effective
Monday, Oct. 20th the East Coast
Carlot meat trade will be issued
twice daily, noon report and 2:30
close Mondays through Fridays
*♦#
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• NEWLESS EXPENSIVE
MODEL

• ALL-WEATHER (NON-
RUST) VERY STRONG
POLYCARBONATE CASE

•COVERED BY

(GUARANTEE• REPLACEABLE
PRINTED CIRCUIT

• CONSTANT PULSERATE
• EFFICIENT Ideal for

Electrified Sheep Netting
id Boundary Fence-

• HIGH POWERED
WALL MODELS
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• 3 MODELSOPERATED
FROM A RECHARGABLE
BATTERY

• 3 MODELS OPERATED
FROM 110-120 V PLUG IN

• OVER VOLTAGE INPUT
PROTECTION T '

and Boundary Fences
• NO MOVING PARTS (Solid

State).COMPETITIVELY PRICED *oSS^'
• TESTED TO 500 ohm LOAD

rjEAI FRTNOtITRIFS (HEAVYLEAKAGE)
?^TTOn NQUIRIES OUTPUTSTILLOVER
INVHED 4800 v

. LOCAL SERVICE Overa QUARTER OF
A CENTURY of manu-

facturing Electric Fencers
Distributed By

HOOVER DIESEL SERVICE
255 MascotRd. Ronks, PA 17572

(717) 656-3322 or (717) 295-1729
Authorized Hotline Sales & Service Dealers —_____

WHITE HORSE
MACHINE

R 41, Box 281
Gap, PA 17527

HOOVER DIESEL
SERVICE

313 Furnace Rd
Quarryville, PA 17566

BEILERENGINE
SERVICE

280Pennsy Rd
New Providence,

PA 17560

NICKEL MINE
SHARPENING

R«, Box 180
Paradise, PA 17562

BARTVILLE
HARNESSSHOP

RD1,80x241
Christiana, PA 17509

TIM'S DIESEL
SERVICE

Star Route Box 2
Rebersburg. PA 16872

LYKENS VALLEY
ENGINEREPAIR

PO Box 517
Willow Street

Gratz, PA 17038
MUNCY HILL

REPAIR
Rt 3. Box 493

Muncy, PA 17756

BARLOW
ENGINE REPAIR
290 SchwartzRoad

Gettysburg, PA 17325DAVID A FISHER
4109East Newport Road

Kmzer, PA 17535
STOLTZFUS

HARNESS SHOP
R#4. Box 13

Honey Brook, PA 19344

benjamin k beiler
431 Gndley Road

Lancaster, PA 17602DANIELS ESH
436StrasburgRd
Paradise, PA 17562 RIDGEREPAIR

M K WOODCRAFT
15853Burnt Mill Rd
Newburg, PA 17240

STOLTZFUS FARM
SHOP

RD2, Box 330
Christiana, PA 17509

SHOP
RD2(E ChurchSt I

Stevens, PA 17578
12151267-8417

BLACK HOCK
REPAIR SHOP
Rt 2, Bor ,153 A

Quarryville, PA 17566
PAULB ZIMMERMAN INCDANIEL’S FARM STORE

330 Glenbrook Rd
Leola, PA 17540
(717)6564982

RD4, Box 128
Utltz. PA 17543
(717) 735-1121

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, Oct. 15

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS; $.50 lower.

Utility 34.00-38.00; Canners 30.00-
34.00; Shelly 30.00 down. Bulls:
Good 43.00-46.25; Medium 39.00-
43.00. Fed Steers- No choice of-
fered. Good 1,000-1,200 lb. 51.00-
53.50; Holsteins good to 50.50;
Standard 42.00-46.00. Fed Heifers-
Good 48.00-50.25. Veal Calves- No
heavyweights offered. Killers 80-
100 lb. 48.00-56.00; 100-140 lb. 50.00-
60.00; Weak/Rough 45.00-Down.
Farm Calves- Holstein Bulls 100-
125 lbs. 80.00-99.00 ; 90-95 lbs. 60.00-
85.00. Butcher Hogs- $1.50 Higher.
US#l&3 215-240 lb. to 52.50 ; 220-260
lb. #2&3 50.00-50.75; 180-200 lb.
45.00-46.50; Sows- Large run sl-$2
higher; 500-650 lbs. 45.0<M7.75; 350-
500 lbs. 44.0047.00. Boars- 350600
lbs. 38.5040.25.

STOCK CATTLE: 150 head.
Steers- $2 higher. 300-500 lbs. Good
to Choice 53.00-61.00 ; 500650 lbs.
Good to Choice 48.0058.50; 850
1,000 lbs. Good & Choice 46.00
57.00; Holsteins all weights 37.00
44.00. Heifers- Steady Prices. 300
850 lbs. Good-Choice 43.50, Medium
38.0043.00; Holsteins- 350600 lbs.
37.0045.50; Open & Breed 9501,200
lbs. 35.0039.00. Bulls- Few Offered.
300500 lbs. Good 51.0055.00; 500
850 lbs. Good 43.0048.00; Medium
35.0043.00. Lambs- 36 head. High
Choice & Prime 110 lbs. at 58.00;
Choice 90110 lbs. 54.0059.00, few
50.0052.00. Sheep- 8 head 22.00
30.00; Yearlings to 34.00. Goats- 30
head. Medium Mature 35.0045.00;
Good Kids 15.0025.00; Thin 15.00
Down. Pigs and Shoats- 100 head.
By The Head: 2035 lbs. 22.0031.00;
35-50 lbs. 34.0042.00. By The Lb: 1
Stock Boar 295 lbs. at40.00.

Next State Graded Feeder Pig
Sale Will Be Oct. 24,1:30p.m.

HORSEHIDE

GENUINE HORSEHIDE
Barnyard Acid Resistant
AMERICAN MADE

Steel shank, brown, cushion insole and arch sup-
port Goodyear welt, padded collar, nitro cord sole
will not track Ideal for barn use Sizes 7 13 D EE
and EEE width half sizes

6 Inch *41 .95 8 Inch *44.95
New 8” Horsehide Steel Toe. Like Above
but heavy duty Convair sole. 7 to 13 EE

width only. *48.95
Insulated Horsehide

Like 8" Above But With Snow Grip Sole
EE Width Only *5 1.95

STYLE Size & Width Price Ea
$41.95

144.95
Steel Toe $48.95
8" Insulated $51.95

Send ChecksTo:
W-R SUPPLY CO.

RD No. 4, Box 155
Norwich, N.Y. 13815

(607)336-6987
“We Pay Postage"

NAME
ADORE!

STATE

Total
41.Y. Add
' 6% Tax

Grind
Total

ZIP

6 Inch
8 Inch

CITY

Total


